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ABOUT SKIT, JAIPUR  
 
 

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan (SKIT) inspired from 

the teachings of Swami Keshvanand Ji, was established in the year 2000 by Technocrats and 

Managers Society for Advanced Learning. Today the institute is recognized as one of the 

centers of academic excellence in Northern India. The Institute is affiliated to Rajasthan 

Technical University, Kota for offering Ph, D, Postgraduate and Graduate Courses in 

Engineering and Management. Located in the Pink City Jaipur, which is a blend of traditional 

history and modern outlook, SKIT is putting in efforts for making industry ready engineers  

and managers through effective Industry – Institute Interface. Apart from University 

curriculum SKIT also pursues activities for research and development in various fields. 

Green landscaping, aesthetic elegance of arches and the vibrant pursuit of knowledge by 

the young aspirants make the environment serene, pleasant and dynamic. 

 

 

ABOUT UHV&EC  
 

 

Universal Human Values and Ethics Committee of SKIT Jaipur is committed to create 

awareness about Universal Human Values, Ethics in personal and professional life, Code of  

conduct in organization and Society and Rights Duties & Responsibilities of citizens among 

all the employees and students. Teaching itself is the noble profession and teachers have 

responsibility to nurture its students to make them knowledgeable, competent, sensible &  

responsible citizens. UHV&EC conducts workshops, FDPs, discussions and deliberations and 

expert talks for fostering these values among all the SKIT family members and to create a 

positive environment of education and research with technical advancements and brilliant 

managerial skills with the values and ethics in its backbone. All the commemorative days of  

national and international importance are also celebrated by the committee. 

 

 

 

ABOUT CODE OF CONDUCT  
 
 

"Code of Conduct“ is a central guide and reference for employees to support day-to-day 

decision making. A code encourages discussions of ethics and compliance, empowering 

employees to handle ethical dilemmas they encounter in everyday work. It can also serve as  

a valuable reference, helping employees locate relevant documents, services and other 

resources related to ethics within the organization. 



OBJECTIVE OF FDP 

This value aided Faculty Development Programme is aimed at making employees 

acquainted with code of conduct and professional ethics. Code of conduct clarifies mission,  

values and principles, linking them with standards of professional conduct. The code 

articulates the values the organization wishes to foster in leaders and employees and, in 

doing so, defines desired behavior. As a result, codes of conduct and ethics are the 

benchmarks of measuring performance of individual and organization. This FDP will provide 

an opportunity to the employees to discuss the issues of concern with experts who will 

deliver their talks daily. The FDP includes various topics of discussion which intend to 

develop set of beliefs, attitudes and habits that everyone should display concerning 

morality. The prime objective is to increase one’s ability to increase to deal effectively with 

moral complexity in engineering and management practices. 
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Event Report 

Inauguration  
On 16/08/2021 the workshop began with the inauguration. Mr. Sanidhya Bharadwaj 

anchored the programme and welcomed all the eminent guests, expert speakers and 

participants of the event. 

In his welcome address Prof. R.K. Pachar, Principal SKIT Jaipur welcomed all the 

dignitaries and participants and emphasized the importance and relevance of this 

faculty development programme and expected the positive and fruitful outcomes of 

the event. Shared points of professional ethics and code of conduct. 

 

Prof. Archana Saxena Coordinator of this event addressed about objectives and 

schedule of this workshop and enlightened on points of code of conduct and said Truth 

is eternal and unchanging, as it deals with ultimate and unchanging reality. It is marked  

with values like accuracy, fairness, honesty, sincerity, justice, fearlessness, integrity,  

quest for knowledge, determination, etc. In professional life, the simplest manifestation 

of truth is in sincerity that can be seen in terms of commitment to work. Eventually  

ma'am has concluded with sanskrit shlokas "शिक्षितं पुस्तकेनैव लेखनं वाचनं तथा | अल्पपूर्णववरामौ चा-
नुभवै:पाठितौ मम || ||" 

 

Chief guest Prof.. (Dr.) B.P. Suneja Former Professor, Dept. of Civil Engg & Former Dean,  

Faculty of Engg. & Architecture, RTU , Kota congratulated the organizers and team for 

organizing this event on such a most relevant subject. also threw light on the objectives 

of the workshop. Science and Technology cannot develop humanity in upcoming 

generations/youth, Human Values and Ethics is very important as AICTE aspects also. In  

students we have to develop simplicity, Integrity, Punctuality, Ethics, Emotions and 

Honesty. 

 

The Inauguration programme ended with the vote of thanks by Dr. Archana Saxena, 

event coordinator. 

Sessions Of one week 

Day 1 (16 August, 2021): 

Day1 Session on CODE OF CONDUCT: AN INSIGHT by Prof. Archana Saxena, shared 

presentations in which topic covered Vision Mission of college, core values of Institute,  

code of conduct in faculties, students and head of department. And Responsibilities of  

directors and principal. Explained all points in details in very interactive manner. Also 

included her experiences and told us the importance of Universal Human Values and 

Ethics. And shared a wonderful shlokas of Swami Vivekanand. 

Ma'am has shared her thoughts about how can we make students responsible and 

punctual towards their respective work or duties. Later on Session ended with question 

and answers and the vote of thanks delivered by Dr. Nidhi Sharma. 



Day 2 (17 August, 2021): 

Day 2 Session on INCULCATING ETHICS by Prabhu Shankarshan Priya Das. Prabhu jee 

Shared his valuable thoughts with presentation. Session was full of joy and informative. He 

also included wonderful stories of Dr. Chor vs Dr. Devotee. Story was Dr. Chor is talented 

doctor but he can steal body parts of patient, and Dr. Devotee is not that talented may be 

unable to diagnose properly but he will not steal any body parts and can treat patient. 

Then which one will you prefer.? Wonderfully answer given by our faculty Members. Also 

included educated thief is more dangerous as compared to uneducated thief because 

educated thief knows technologies. Given a wonderful Inspirational thought "if we are 

doing something we should apply it" , "faith can be changed but religion cannot" as 

example we can't remove sweetness from suger. Religion is to serve not to exploit it. Co 

relation between Ethics and Spirituality. Also shared we should know about purpose of our  

life or goals of life. Session ended with question and answers and vote of thanks in Spiritual 

manner using pure hindi and sanskrit shlok delivered by Dr. Shikha Agarwal. 

 

Day 3 (18 August, 2021): 

Day 3 Session on POST PANDEMIC SOCIAL MEDIA by Mr. Kartik Balwan. The session began 

with full of enthusiasm and Mr. Kartik shared a wonderful experiences and stories of 

marketing business. Also included surveys and data’s of how this pandemic covid changed 

life’s. Also included how can we make interactive in this pandemic everything is online, We 

have lack of communication. Peoples are liking short video/clips Vs long video. Given a 

wonderful example of Instagram Reels becoming viral easily. Importance of meditation in 

this covid time. At last session ended with question and answers, vote of thanks delivered 

by Dr. Sangeeta Vyas. 

 

 

Day 4 (19 August, 2021): 

Day 4 Session on SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES OF CITIZENS by Mr. Somkant Sharma. The 

session began in very interactive manner, shared some wonderful experiences, work of 

sympathy, we should not leave any work/responsibilities unattended. Try to connect your 

passion/hobbies with your responsibilities. Responsibilities or changes starters from 

home. Also enlightened on how can we become responsible towards our Nation or 

country, how can we stay together "वसुधैव कुटुम्बकम"    the world is one family. Also explained  

all 11 constitution of India. Responsibilities of society is our culture, shared wonderful 

thoughts on how can we become responsible towards our society. At last session ended 

with faculties/ attendees shared there views on responsibilities. Vote of Thanks delivered  

by Prof Archana Saxena. 



Day 5 (20 August, 2021) 

Day 5 Session on CIVIC MORALS by ACP Mrs Sunita Meena. Session began with full of 

enthusiasm and Ma'am explained about "Nirbhaya Squad" how it is safe for women's 

and how it works. Also added few experiences of Nirbhaya Squad, later on shared a 

Rakhi Gift for women's and girls from age group 10 to 95 years free of cost self 

Defense Training Programme. Also given numbers for women's safety:- 

1. Police Helpline (100) 

2. Manila Garima Helpline (1090) 

3. Women's WhatsApp Helpline (8764868200) 

4. National Emergency Helpline (112) 

5. Cyber Fraud Helpline (155260) 

6. Universal Women's Helpline (181) 

Eventually told us some tricks to protect in public areas. "Use left hand for calling or 

while using phone or use Bluetooth. If somebody is following you don't ran just stop 

and look at them and many more. Session was very informative and inspiring based 

on women's safety and empowerment. Ended with question and answers and vote of 

thanks delivered by Prof. Archana Saxena. 

 

Day 6 (21 August, 2021) 

Day 6 Session on RIGHTS AND DUTIES FOR INTEGRITY by Prof. Rajeev Gupta. The session began 

with very interactive manner explained there views, kindness of integrity towards systems, society,  

stakeholders. Law's of society, ethics and responsibility. Rights is the way of life you should know  

what is your right or responsibility as a faculty. Session ended with question and answers and vote  

of thanks delivered by Prof. Archana Saxena. 

 

 

Valedictory (21 August, 2021) 

Initially presented the glimpses of all days in video form. And Prof. Archana Saxena 

proposed vote of thanks to all organizers, attendees, Advisory committee, Guests, 

Eminent Speakers. 
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rakshitsingh54@gmail.com  
rameshkirodia@yahoo.com  
rashmi.dadhich@skit.ac.in  
rashmi.dadhich@skit.ac.in  
ahmedrejina011@gmail.com  
rekhamonikalita2000@gmail.com  
riyakhn2005@gmail.com  
rohit@skit.ac.in  
rousanarahist@gmail.com  
sakshikhandelwal811@gmail.com  
sangeeta11rc@gmail.com  
sangeeta11rc@gmail.com  
sangeetanandini@gmail.com  
sangeetanandini@gmail.com  
sanjay.choudhary@skit.ac.in  
sankarshanpriyadas.gkg@gmail.com  
shekhawatshalini17@gmail.com  
shanu.tripathi@skit.ac.in  
singhalshalini570@gmail.com  
jpsiva715@gmail.com  
webexs3@skit.ac.in  
sudeshjitu101@gmail.com  
suman.mlvtec@gmail.com  
sharma_sumi2000@yahoo.com  
sunil.kumar@skit.ac.in  
sunita@skit.ac.in  
tanu.g25@gmail.com  
thokchomprabhapati@gmail.com  
trivendra.sharma@skit.ac.in  
utiwari93@amity.edu  
vikas.pathak@skit.ac.in  
vinita_333@yahoo.co.in  
vishalsaxena.math@jecrc.ac.in  
vivek.vijay@skit.ac.in  

 



 

Day   3 
Sr. 
No. 

Name Email 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

20ESKCA053 Shilpi Shukla 

20ESKCS046 Aryan Mishra 

20ESKCS114 Kamlesh Sharma 

20ESKCS133 Kushagra Mundra 

20ESKCS136 Lakshita Natani 

20ESKCS146 Mohit Agarwal 

20ESKCS188 Prithvi Raj Singh 

20ESKCS196 Priyanshu Suhalka 

20ESKCS809 Rishika Bansal 

20ESKCS810 Ritesh Lavti 

20ESKCS852 Tamanna Sharma 

20ESKEC003 Abhay Bhardwaj 

20ESKEC012 Ajay Kumar Sharma 

20ESKEC094 Priya Gupta 

20ESKME001 Aayushman Mishra 

20ESKME079 Samyak Jain 

20ESKME088 Suraj Jaimini 

A.MOHAMMED MIAN 

aakriti 

aakriti sharma 

ABHISHEK GEHLOT 

Anand Digambarrao Kadam 

Anand Kadam 

Anupriya Singh 

Archana Saxena 

ashishkhandelwal42 

Bhagirath Ray 

biaz s lal 

binti 

Chakshit Gunidia 

Chandra prakash jain 

Deepa Modi 

Deepika Tushar Sanadhya 

Dharmendra Hariyani 

DHAYANITHI A 

Dhirendranath Roysingha 

DIPAMANI BARUAH DAS 

DR ANURAG SHARMA 

Dr Dakshina Bisht 

B200188@skit.ac.in 

B200339@skit.ac.in 

B200777@skit.ac.in 

B200269@skit.ac.in 

b200406@skit.ac.in 

B200728@skit.ac.in 

B200792@skit.ac.in 

B200549@skit.ac.in 

TMP0242@skit.ac.in 

B200527@skit.ac.in 

B200268@skit.ac.in 

B200124@skit.ac.in 

TMP0448@skit.ac.in 

TMP0477@skit.ac.in 

B200420@skit.ac.in 

B200198@skit.ac.in 

B200555@skit.ac.in 

ammian.ece@cahcet.edu.in 

aakritivashishtha@gmail.com 

aakriti@skit.ac.in 

abhilawanya@gmail.com 

adkadam@gmail.com 

adkadam@gmail.com 

singhanupriyaa@yahoo.com 

draschem@gmail.com 

ashishkhandelwal42@gmail.com 

raybhagirath12@gmail.com 

biazslal@gmail.com 

drbintichand@gmail.com 

tmp1626@skit.ac.in 

buddhi.jain@gmail.com 

deepa.modi22@gmail.com 

deepika.jain@skit.ac.in 

dharmendra.hariyani@skit.ac.in 

dhayanidhi.tap@sairam.edu.in 

droysingha2012@gmail.com 

rakhimoni36@gmail.com 

anuragsharma20@gmail.com 

dakshinabisht@hotmail.com 



40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

Dr Kumud Ch Nath 

Dr ruchi Tandon 

Dr Shivender Rahul 

Dr. Achin Srivastav 

Dr. Atul Gupta 

Dr. Brajraj Sharma 

Dr. Chandan Kumar 

Dr. Devesh Kumar Sharma 

Dr. Komal Sharma 

Dr. Neera Bhutani 

Dr. Rashmi R. Hunnur 

Dr. Ritu Saharan 

Dr. Samad Ali 

Dr. Seema Johar 

Dr. Shuchita Chandhok 

Dr. Swati Joshi 

Dr.Neha Purohit 

Dr.Nidhi Sharma 

Dr.Prem Singh 

DR.V.T.KUMAR 

Jamuna Ray 

Kandarpa Nath  

Kartik Balwan 

Kiran Rathi 

Krishna Sharma 

Krishna Sharma 

Manasvi Dixit 

MANOJ KUMAR 

manojpathak.phy@jecrc.ac.in 

Monu Gupta 

naga rajan 

Neeraj Garg 

Nidhi Shrivastav 

NISHA MISRA 

Nitin Goyal 

Poonam Ojha 

Pramila kumawat 

PRAMOD JAIN 

Pulak Avinashi 

Ramesh Kumar 

Rashmi 

REJINA AHMED 

sangeeta choudhary 

sangeetanandini 

Sanidhya Bhardwaj 

kcnathghy@gmail.com 

rtandon@amity.edu 

srahul@amity.edu 

achin.srivastav@gmail.com 

atul.gpt15@gmail.com 

raj.braj12@gmail.com 

chandan.kumar@skit.ac.in 

dksharma1@amity.edu 

komal.sharma@skit.ac.in 

nbhutani@amity.edu 

hunnurmba@gmail.com 

ritu.saharan84@gmail.com 

samadali81@rediffmail.com 

seemajohar2016@gmail.com 

schandhok@amity.edu 

swtojha@gmail.com 

hodenglish@skit.ac.in 

lec_nidhi@yahoo.co.in 

prem.singh@skit.ac.in 

vtkumar123@gmail.com 

jamunaray1978@gmail.com 

nathkandarpa26@gmail.com 

kartikbalwan@gmail.com 

kiran.rathi@skit.ac.in 

krishna.sharma@skit.ac.in 

krishnadayal3012@gmail.com 

manasvi.dixit@skit.ac.in 

manoj.kumar@skit.ac.in 

manojpathak76@gmail.com 

monu.gupta@skit.ac.in 

naguambani@gmail.com 

neeraj.garg@skit.ac.in 

nidhi@skit.ac.in 

nmisra@amity.edu 

nitin.goyal@skit.ac.in 

poonam.ojha@skit.ac.in 

pramila.kumawat@skit.ac.in 

pramod.jain@skit.ac.in 

pulakavinashi26@gmail.com 

rameshkirodia@yahoo.com 

rashmi.dadhich@skit.ac.in 

ahmedrejina011@gmail.com 

sangeeta11rc@gmail.com 

sangeetanandini@gmail.com 

jaipur.sanidhya@gmail.com 



85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 
 

Sanjay Choudhary 

Shanu Tripathi 

shikha 

SIVAMURUGAN J 

SKIT Jaipur S3 

Sudesh Garg 

SUMAN SHARMA 

Suman Sharma 

sumita sumita 

sunil kumar 

sunita@skit.ac.in 

Tanu Gupta 

Thokchom Prabhapati Devi 

TRIVENDRA SHARMA 

utiwari93 

vijay singhal 

Vikas Pathak 

Vinita Sharma 

vishalsaxena 

vivek 
 

sanjay.choudhary@skit.ac.in 

shanu.tripathi@skit.ac.in 

shikha.agarwal1979@gmail.com 

jpsiva715@gmail.com 

webexs3@skit.ac.in 

sudeshjitu101@gmail.com 

sharma_sumi2000@yahoo.com 

sharma_sumi2000@yahoo.com 

sumita.hemrom@skit.ac.in 

sunil.kumar@skit.ac.in 

sunita@skit.ac.in 

tanu.g25@gmail.com 

thokchomprabhapati@gmail.com 

trivendra.sharma@skit.ac.in 

utiwari93@amity.edu 

vijaysinghal01@gmail.com 

vikas.pathak@skit.ac.in 

vinita_333@yahoo.co.in 

vishalsaxena.math@jecrc.ac.in 

vivek.vijay@skit.ac.in 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Day  4 
 
 
Sr. No. Name Email 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

20ESKEC094 Priya Gupta 

A.MOHAMMED MIAN 

aakriti 

Aayushman Mishra 

AJAY SHARMA 

Amit kumar Bansal 

Anand Digambarrao Kadam 

Anand KAdam 

Anupriya Singh 

Archana Saxena 

Bhagirath Ray 

binti 

chandra prakash jain 

CHIRANJIB DAHAL 

Deepa Modi 

Deepika Jain 

Deepika Tushar Sanadhya 

Dharmendra Hariyani 

DHAYANITHI A 

Dhirendranath Roysingha 

DIPAMANI BARUAH DAS 

Dr Anurag Sharma 

Dr Dakshina Bisht 

Dr Gagan Sarma 

Dr Kumud Ch Nath 

DR LAXMAN YADAV 

Dr ruchi Tandon 

Dr Shivender Rahul 

Dr. Achin Srivastav 

Dr. Atul Gupta 

Dr. Chandan Kumar 

Dr. Devesh Kumar Sharma 

Dr. Komal Sharma 

Dr. Neera Bhutani 

Dr. Neha Purohit 

Dr. Prem Singh 

tmp0477@skit.ac.in 

ammian.ece@cahcet.edu.in 

aakritivashishtha@gmail.com 

b200420@skit.ac.in 

ajaymnit19@gmail.com 

amit.bansal@skit.ac.in 

adkadam@gmail.com 

adkadam@gmail.com 

singhanupriyaa@yahoo.com 

draschem@gmail.com 

raybhagirath12@gmail.com 

drbintichand@gmail.com 

chandra.jain@skit.ac.in 

chiranjibdahal@gmail.com 

deepa.modi22@gmail.com 

deepika.jain@skit.ac.in 

deepika.jain@skit.ac.in 

dharmendra.hariyani@skit.ac.in 

dhayanidhi.tap@sairam.edu.in 

droysingha2012@gmail.com 

rakhimoni36@gmail.com 

anuragsharma20oct@gmail.com 

dakshinabisht@hotmail.com 

gagansarma435@gmail.com 

kcnathghy@gmail.com 

laxman.psgc12@gmail.com 

rtandon@amity.edu 

srahul@amity.edu 

achin.srivastav@gmail.com 

atul.gpt15@gmail.com 

chandan.kumar@skit.ac.in 

dksharma1@amity.edu 

komal.sharma@skit.ac.in 

nbhutani@amity.edu 

hodenglish@skit.ac.in 

prem.singh@skit.ac.in 



37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

Dr. Rashmi R. Hunnur 

Dr. Ritu Saharan 

Dr. Samad Ali 

Dr. Seema Johar 

Dr. Shrutashwinee Gogoi 

dr. shuchita chandhok 

dr. shuchita chandhok 

Dr. Swati Joshi 

Dr. Vijay Singhal 

Dr.Geetika patni 

Dr.Nidhi Sharma 

Hetvi Garg 

Jamuna Ray 

JAYPRAKASH VIJAY 

Jitendra Singh 

K.Nagarajan AP/ECE NIET 

Kandarpa Nath  

kiran rathi 

Krishna Sharma 

Madhukar Kumar 

manojpathak.phy@jecrc.ac.in 

MOHAK SAINI 

Monu Gupta 

Naveen Kumar Sain 

Nidhi Srivastav 

NISHA MISRA 

Nitin Goyal 

Ona Ladiwal 

Poonam Ojha 

Prabha Vathy 

Pramila kumawat 

Pulak Avinashi 

Ramesh Kumar 

Rashmi 

REJINA AHMED 

Rekha Moni Kalita 

sangeeta choudhary 

sangeetanandini 

Sanidhya Bhardwaj 

Sanjay Choudhary 

Shalini Shekhawat 

Shanu Tripathi 

SKIT Jaipur S3 

Somkant Sharma 

Sudesh Garg 

hunnurmba@gmail.com 

ritu.saharan84@gmail.com 

samadali81@rediffmail.com 

seemajohar2016@gmail.com 

phukanshruti@gmail.com 

schandhok@amity.edu 

schandhok@amity.edu 

swtojha@gmail.com 

vijaysinghal01@gmail.com 

geetika.patni@skit.ac.in 

lec_nidhi@yahoo.co.in 

poojajain624@gmail.com 

jamunaray1978@gmail.com 

jpvijay121@gmail.com 

jitendrasingh2389@gmail.com 

nietnagarajan@nehrucolleges.com 

nathkandarpa26@gmail.com 

kiran.rathi@skit.ac.in 

krishna.sharma@skit.ac.in 

madhukar.raichand@skit.ac.in 

manojpathak76@gmail.com 

smohak1@gmail.com 

monu.gupta@skit.ac.in 

naveen.sain@skit.ac.in 

nidhi@skit.ac.in 

nmisra@amity.edu 

nitin.goyal@skit.ac.in 

onaladiwal@gmail.com 

poonam.ojha@skit.ac.in 

prabhavathy4u@gmail.com 

pramila.kumawat@skit.ac.in 

pulakavinashi26@gmail.com 

rameshkirodia@yahoo.com 

rashmi.dadhich@skit.ac.in 

ahmedrejina011@gmail.com 

rekhamonikalita2000@gmail.com 

sangeeta11rc@gmail.com 

sangeetanandini@gmail.com 

jaipur.sanidhya@gmail.com 

sanjay.choudhary@skit.ac.in 

shekhawatshalini17@gmail.com 

shanu.tripathi@skit.ac.in 

webexs3@skit.ac.in 

somkantsharma@hotmail.com 

sudeshjitu101@gmail.com 



82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 
 

Suman Sharma 

Suman Sharma 

sumita sumita 

sunil kumar 

sunita@skit.ac.in 

tanu gupta 

Thokchom Prabhapati Devi 

TRIVENDRA SHARMA 

Ulka Tewari 

Vinita Sharma 

vishalsaxena 
 

sharma_sumi2000@yahoo.com 

suman.mlvtec@gmail.com 

sumita.hemrom@skit.ac.in 

sunil.kumar@skit.ac.in 

sunita@skit.ac.in 

tanu.g25@gmail.com 

thokchomprabhapati@gmail.com 

trivendra.sharma@skit.ac.in 

utiwari93@amity.edu 

vinita_333@yahoo.co.in 

vishalsaxena.math@jecrc.ac.in 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Day 5 
 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Name Email  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

20ESKCA006 Amar Pratap Singh 

20ESKCE025 Avdesh Meena 

20ESKCE051 Kanishk Sharma 

20ESKCE056 Kritika Meena 

20ESKCS046 Aryan Mishra 

20ESKCS852 Tamanna Sharma 

20ESKEC002 Aanchal Yadav 

20ESKEC063 Kirti Sagar 

20ESKEC064 Kuldeep Nagar 

20ESKEC072 Megha Jangid 

20ESKEC073 Mohit Kumar Singh 

20ESKEC085 Param Agarwal 

20ESKEC094 Priya Gupta 

20ESKEC115 Swati Aggarwal 

20ESKIT036 Gaurav jangid 

20ESKIT045 Himanshu Sharma 

20ESKIT048 Ishita Vyas 

20ESKIT053 Kashish Gupta 

20ESKME001 Aayushman Mishra 

20ESKME056 Madhurum Verma 

A.MOHAMMED MIAN 

aakriti 

Abhishek Gupta 

AJAY SHARMA 

Anand Digambarrao Kadam 

Anupriya Singh 

Archana Saxena 

Bhagirath Ray 

biaz s lal 

Chandra prakash jain 

Deepa Modi 

Deepika Jain 

Devesh Kumar Sharma 

Dharmendra Hariyani 

B200491@skit.ac.in 

TMP1608@skit.ac.in 

B200432@skit.ac.in 

B200992@skit.ac.in 

B200339@skit.ac.in 

B200268@skit.ac.in 

TMP1754@skit.ac.in 

B201077@skit.ac.in 

TMP0444@skit.ac.in 

B200571@skit.ac.in 

TMP1845@skit.ac.in 

B200577@skit.ac.in 

TMP0477@skit.ac.in 

B201029@skit.ac.in 

B200250@skit.ac.in 

B200683@skit.ac.in 

B200364@skit.ac.in 

B201179@skit.ac.in 

B200420@skit.ac.in 

B200558@skit.ac.in 

ammian.ece@cahcet.edu.in 

aakritivashishtha@gmail.com 

a.abhi.engg@gmail.com 

ajaymnit19@gmail.com 

adkadam@gmail.com 

singhanupriyaa@yahoo.com 

draschem@gmail.com 

raybhagirath12@gmail.com 

biazslal@gmail.com 

buddhi.jain@gmail.com 

deepa.modi22@gmail.com 

deepika.jain@skit.ac.in 

dksharma1@amity.edu 

dharmendra.hariyani@skit.ac.in 



35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

Dhirendranath Roysingha 

Dr Dakshina Bisht 

Dr Kumud Ch Nath 

Dr ruchi Tandon 

Dr. Achin Srivastav 

Dr. Atul Gupta 

Dr. Brajraj Sharma 

Dr. Chandan Kumar 

Dr. Devesh Kumar Sharma 

Dr. Komal Sharma 

Dr. Neera Bhutani 

Dr. Prem Singh 

Dr. Ritu Saharan 

Dr. Samad Ali 

Dr. Seema Johar 

dr. shuchita chandhok 

Dr. Sunita Gupta 

Dr. Swati Joshi 

Dr. Vijay Singhal 

Dr.Geetika patni 

Dr.Neha Purohit 

Dr.Nidhi Sharma 

Dr.Savita Choudhary 

Dr.Shrutashwinee Gogoi 

DR.V.T.KUMAR 

Garima Gupta 

Gourav Pooniya 

Jamuna Ray 

JITENDRA SINGH 

K.Nagarajan AP/ECE NIET 

Kandarpa Nath  

Krishna Sharma 

M R RAMESH 

Madhukar Kumar 

MANOJ KUMAR 

manojpathak.phy@jecrc.ac.in 

MOHAK SAINI 

Monu Gupta 

Neera Bhutani 

nehapurohit238 

Nidhi Shrivastav 

Nisha Misra 

Nitin Goyal 

Ona Ladiwal 

Pawani Bhardwaj 

droysingha2012@gmail.com 

dakshinabisht@hotmail.com 

kcnathghy@gmail.com 

rtandon@amity.edu 

achin.srivastav@gmail.com 

atul.gpt15@gmail.com 

raj.braj12@gmail.com 

chandan.kumar@skit.ac.in 

dksharma1@amity.edu 

komal.sharma@skit.ac.in 

nbhutani@amity.edu 

prem.singh@skit.ac.in 

ritu.saharan84@gmail.com 

samadali81@rediffmail.com 

seemajohar2016@gmail.com 

schandhok@amity.edu 

sunita@skit.ac.in 

swtojha@gmail.com 

vijaysinghal01@gmail.com 

geetika.patni@skit.ac.in 

hodenglish@skit.ac.in 

lec_nidhi@yahoo.co.in 

savitachoudhary@skit.ac.in 

shrutashwineeg@rediffmail.com 

vtkumar123@gmail.com 

garima.gupta@skit.ac.in 

TMP1386@skit.ac.in 

jamunaray1978@gmail.com 

jitendrasingh2389@gmail.com 

nietnagarajan@nehrucolleges.com 

nathkandarpa26@gmail.com 

krishnadayal3012@gmail.com 

gascramesh@gmail.com 

madhukar.raichand@skit.ac.in 

manoj.kumar@skit.ac.in 

manojpathak76@gmail.com 

smohak1@gmail.com 

monu.gupta@skit.ac.in 

nbhutani@amity.edu 

hodenglish@skit.ac.in 

nidhi@skit.ac.in 

nmisra@amitu.edu 

nitin.goyal@skit.ac.in 

onaladiwal@gmail.com 

pawanib0405@gmail.com 



80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 
 

Poonam Ojha 

Pramila kumawat 

Pulak Avinashi 

Ramesh Kumar 

Rashmi 

Rekha Moni Kalita 

Sandeep Kumar Bhaskar 

sangeeta 

sangeeta choudhary 

sangeetanandini 

Sanidhya Bhardwaj 

Sanjay Choudhary 

shalini shekhawat 

Shanu Tripathi 

shikha 

singhalshalini570 

SIVAMURUGAN J 

Sudesh Garg 

SUDIPTA PRADHAN 

Suman Sharma 

suneeta meena Addl.DCP jaipur 

sunil kumar 

tanish khandal 

Thokchom Prabhapati Devi 

TRIVENDRA SHARMA 

utiwari93 

Vikas Pathak 

Vinita Sharma 

vishalsaxena 

vivek 

 
 

poonam.ojha@skit.ac.in 

pramila.kumawat@skit.ac.in 

pulakavinashi26@gmail.com 

rameshkirodia@yahoo.com 

rashmi.dadhich@skit.ac.in 

rekhamonikalita2000@gmail.com 

sandeep.bhaskar@skit.ac.in 

sangeeta11rc@gmail.com 

sangeeta11rc@gmail.com 

sangeetanandini@gmail.com 

jaipur.sanidhya@gmail.com 

sanjay.choudhary@skit.ac.in 

shekhawatshalini17@gmail.com 

shanu.tripathi@skit.ac.in 

drshikha_2014@rediffmail.com 

singhalshalini570@gmail.com 

jpsiva715@gmail.com 

sudeshjitu101@gmail.com 

sudiptapradhan1989@gmail.com 

sharma_sumi2000@yahoo.com 

myselfsuneetameena@gmail.com 

sunil.kumar@skit.ac.in 

b200457@skit.ac.in 

thokchomprabhapati@gmail.com 

trivendra.sharma@skit.ac.in 

utiwari93@amity.edu 

vikas.pathak@skit.ac.in 

vinita_333@yahoo.co.in 

vishalsaxena.math@jecrc.ac.in 

vivek.vijay@skit.ac.in 
 



Day 6 
Sr. No. Name Email  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

20ESKCS852 Tamanna Sharma 

20ESKEC002 Aanchal Yadav 

20ESKEC072 Megha Jangid 

20ESKEC094 Priya Gupta 

A.MOHAMMED MIAN 

aakriti 

Abhishek Gupta 

Abhishek Gupta 

AJAY SHARMA 

Anand Digambarrao Kadam 

Anupriya Singh 

Archana Saxena 

avadhesh SHARMA 

Ayan Mohammad 

Bhagirath Ray 

biaz s lal 

Deepa Modi 

Deepika Jain 

Dharmendra Hariyani 

Dhirendranath Roysingha 

DIPAMANI BARUAH DAS 

Dr Dakshina Bisht 

Dr Kumud Ch Nath 

DR LAXMAN YADAV 

Dr Neera Bhutani 

Dr ruchi Tandon 

Dr Seema Johar 

Dr Shivender Rahul 

Dr. Atul Gupta 

Dr. Chandan Kumar 

Dr. Devesh Kumar Sharma 

Dr. Komal Sharma 

Dr. M. Rameshkumar 

Dr. Prem Singh 

Dr. Rashmi R. Hunnur 

Dr. Ritu Saharan 

Dr. Samad Ali 

Dr. Swati Joshi 

Dr.Geetika Patni 

Dr.Geetika Patni 

Dr.Nidhi Sharma 

B200268@skit.ac.in 

TMP1754@skit.ac.in 

B200571@skit.ac.in 

TMP0477@skit.ac.in 

ammian.ece@cahcet.edu.in 

aakritivashishtha@gmail.com 

a.abhi.engg@gmail.com 

a.abhi.engg@gmail.com 

ajaymnit19@gmail.com 

adkadam@gmail.com 

singhanupriyaa@yahoo.com 

draschem@gmail.com 

sharmaavadhesh81@gmail.com 

ayanmohammad290@gmail.com 

raybhagirath12@gmail.com 

biazslal@gmail.com 

deepa.modi@skit.ac.in 

deepika.jain@skit.ac.in 

dharmendra.hariyani@skit.ac.in 

droysingha2012@gmail.com 

rakhimoni36@gmail.com 

dakshinabisht@hotmail.com 

kcnathghy@gmail.com 

laxman.psgc12@gmail.com 

nbhutani@amity.edu 

rtandon@amity.edu 

sjohar@amity.edu 

srahul@amity.edu 

atul.gpt15@gmail.com 

chandan.kumar@skit.ac.in 

dksharma1@amity.edu 

komal.sharma@skit.ac.in 

proframeshkumar@gmail.com 

prem.singh@skit.ac.in 

hunnurmba@gmail.com 

ritu.saharan84@gmail.com 

samadali81@rediffmail.com 

swtojha@gmail.com 

geetikapatni@gmail.com 

geetikapatni@gmail.com 

lec_nidhi@yahoo.co.in 



42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 
 

Dr.Nidhi Sharma 

Dr.Shrutashwinee Gogoi 

DR.V.T.KUMAR 

Jamuna Ray 

JITENDRA SINGH 

K.Nagarajan AP/ECE NIET 

Kandarpa Nath  

Kaviyarasi Ramalingam 

Kiran Rathi 

Krishna Sharma 

M R RAMESH 

manojpathak.phy@jecrc.ac.in 

MOHAK SAINI 

Neera Bhutani 

Nitin Goyal 

Ona Ladiwal 

Poonam Ojha 

Prabha Vathy 

Pramila kumawat 

Pulak Avinashi 

Rajeev Gupta 

Ramesh Kumar 

Rashmi 

REJINA AHMED 

Rekha Moni Kalita 

sangeeta choudhary 

sangeeta vyas 

sangeetanandini 

Sanjay Choudhary 

Shanu Tripathi 

SIVAMURUGAN J 

Sudesh Garg 

Suman Sharma 

sunita@skit.ac.in 

Tanu Gupta 

Thokchom Prabhapati Devi 

TRIVENDRA SHARMA 

undefined Harshil Sharma 

Vikas Pathak 

Vinita Sharma 

vishalsaxena 
 

lec_nidhi@yahoo.co.in 

shrutashwineeg@rediffmail.com 

vtkumar123@gmail.com 

jamunaray1978@gmail.com 

jitendrasingh2389@gmail.com 

nietnagarajan@nehrucolleges.com 

nathkandarpa26@gmail.com 

kavithasridhar.chennai@gmail.com 

kiran.rathi@skit.ac.in 

krishna.sharma@skit.ac.in 

gascramesh@gmail.com 

manojpathak76@gmail.com 

smohak1@gmail.com 

nbhutani@amity.edu 

nitin.goyal@skit.ac.in 

onaladiwal@gmail.com 

poonam.ojha@skit.ac.in 

prabhavathy4u@gmail.com 

pramila.kumawat@skit.ac.in 

pulakavinashi26@gmail.com 

dr.gupta.rajiv@gmail.com 

rameshkirodia@yahoo.com 

rashmi.dadhich@skit.ac.in 

ahmedrejina011@gmail.com 

rekhamonikalita2000@gmail.com 

sangeeta11rc@gmail.com 

sangeetanandini@gmail.com 

sangeetanandini@gmail.com 

sanjay.choudhary@skit.ac.in 

shanu.tripathi@skit.ac.in 

jpsiva715@gmail.com 

sudeshjitu101@gmail.com 

suman.mlvtec@gmail.com 

sunita@skit.ac.in 

tanu.g25@gmail.com 

thokchomprabhapati@gmail.com 

trivendra.sharma@skit.ac.in 

nidhi@skit.ac.in 

vikas.pathak@skit.ac.in 

vinita_333@yahoo.co.in 

vishalsaxena.math@jecrc.ac.in 
 

 
 



Feedback  
1. 
 
How did you find the concept of the FDP? Did it match up to 
your expectations? 

 

Good 

yes 

Good yes 

Yes 

From my colleague and yes it is much better than my expectations 

Yes 

Yes 

It was good. at present situation it was much needed.  

Yes 

Very Informative FDP.Yes it is marched. 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes. Excellent topic. 

Very good  

Excellent  

Yes 

Yes 

The concept of FDP was very good it really helped to enhance moral values. 

Excellent 

Wonderful sessions and yes matched my expectations  

FDP concept was very informative. 

Concept was very nice. Yes . 

Excellent 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

yes met my expection 

Yes 

Very organized and informative sessions 

Yes 

Excellent 

Yes 

Excellent 

Good 

Yes 

Good 

Yes, It is very informative and valuable for me 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 



Nice. Yes.  

Perfectly matched 

Good.yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Lot of learning! Yes it was very well organized. 

Yes  
Yes 

Yes 

Yes, Excellent 

Excellent  

Yes 

Very informative. Yes it dis 

Yes 

Excellent 

Yes 

Absolutely matched 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

It was session very useful and informative. It also motivate me thanking you sir  

Excellent 

Yes 

WhatsApp, Yes 

Yes  

Very nice 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes Every session 

Yes  

The FDP was informative and innovative  

Yes 

Yes, the sessions were very nice, very effective speakers and nicely conducted 

Yes very nice 

Good 

Good, Yes 

Yes, quite relevant.  

Facebook 

Good. But couldn't understand more in Hindi 

It was quite effective and I am highly satisfied. 

Good. Yes. 

Yes  

Good Knowledge 

Yes 

From aicte; yes 

Yes 

It was quite satisfied  



Yes  

Yes 

Absolutely  

Very good 

Excellent FDP, yes, I have gotten many things which are most important in present situation.  

Yes really helpful 

Nice. Yes  

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes, excellent  

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Nice 

Very well and new knowledge I get 

Yes. The concept of the FDP was very good. 

Yes 
 

 
2. 
 
Which session did you find the most relevant and 
informative? 

Yes, all  

every session  

Session with Ms Sunneta Meena ji 

Civic morals 

Every session. Is very nice and useful 

Civic moral 

Session by Sunita Meenaji DCP Jaipur 

Swamy ji and sexena madam 

Good 

Every session 

Good 

Session of Suneeta Meena 

Session 6 

All the sessions  

All 

Additional DCP Mrs. Sunita Meena 

All of them 
All sessions  

The session given by ACP Mrs.Sunita Meena was really wonderful. She explained vet 
well about Nirbhaya Squad and self defence to child and women. 

All session  



All of them especially spiritual one 

Inculcating ethics given by Prabhu sankarshan Priya Das. 

Day 3 

Women empowerment session 

ACPs session  

All 

20 August session 

very first day session 

All sessions are relevant and informative 

Session of 20 August and I got to know so many good things about women protection 

5 

All session were very informative 

Sunita meena mam session 

Yes 

Yes 

All 

Yes 

Ist and 3rd session most relevant but actually whole session are very informative. 

Sunita Meena 

All session wonderful  

Yes 

All session.  

Every session 

All session 

All 

Day 5 

Civic morals 

DCP Suneeta Meena's session was very inspiring and beneficial for girls. 

All 

The  session of Civic Morals by ACP Mrs. Sumita Meena on  20.08.2021was very interesting 
Session of Ms. Suneeta Meena (Date-20.08.2021) 

Ã€cp Sunita Meena and prabhu sankarshan priya 

proframeshkumar@gmail.com 

All the sessions  

NA 

Session on Women rights 

All 

Last session 

All Sessions  

All the sessions are very informative and relevant. 

Moral  

20 August session 

Sunita meena mam 

Surely 

You have given taught journals session  

All 

Civic Morals 

Almost All 

All  



All session 

Yes 

Day 5 session Civic Morals 

Respected Rajiv Gupta Sir 

All the sessions 

Almost 

Excellent information giving to us 

Session by Mr. Kartik Balwan 

Session with additional DSP Sunita meena 

Code of Conduct 

DSP Sunita Meena Session 

Session on Day-2 

Kartik balwan sir 

Day 5 

Most of the sessions were relevant and informative. 

Social Responsibilities of Citizens 

Second  

Third, fourth and Fifth 

All 

Sunita Meena & Rajivji 

Yes 

Most of the sessions  
All 
5th day 

5th day 

2nd day 

Most relevant session for me was 20.08.2021 on Civic Morals by ACP Mrs. Sumita Meena . 

Ethical concepts 

All 

Yes 

Second day session 

2nd session 

All 

All 

4th day 

All 

Ms. Sangeeta Meena and Mr. Somnath Sharma spoke well 

All 

2nd session 

All sessions were very  much Informative. 

Session by ACP Sunita Meena 
 

 
3. 
 
Evaluate the quality of the content (Overall) from scale 1-10 



9 

10 

10 

9 

10 

9 

10 

9 

Excellent 

10 

Excellent 

10 

10 

9 

10 

10 

9 

10 
10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

9 

10 

8 

8 

10 

10 

8 

10 

9 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

10 

9 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

10 



10 
8 
9 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

8 

10 

10 out of 10 

9 

8 

9 

01-Sep 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

10 

1 

9 

9 

8 

10 

10 

9 

6 

8 

8 

10 

9 

9 

10 

9 

8 
10 

7 

9 

10 

10 
9 

10 



9 

7 

08-Sep 

9 

10 

9 

10 

8 

8 

8 

10 

10 
 

 
4. 
 
Do you think such kind of sessions can be organized again in 
the future.? 

 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 



Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Maybe 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 



Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Maybe 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
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